
 
 

 

 

15 January 2016 Page 1 of 2 

c9b_awardnotice_en 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Supply of Presentation equipment, 

Nessebar, Bulgaria 

1. Type of procedure 

Local open tender 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

03.11.2017, Publication reference CB005.1.21.128-PP2-01 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Not applicable 

4. Contract number and value 

CB005.1.21.128-PP2-01, No 14/18.01.2018  

289 683,00 BGN excluding VAT and 347 619,60 BGN including VAT; 

5. Date of award of the contract 

18.01.2018 

6. Number of tenders received 

1 (one) 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

“Dynacord-Bulgaria” Ltd. 

Reg. No: 831252990 

1528 Sofia, 7 Iskarsko shosse blv 

Bulgaria 

8. Duration of contract 

90 days 

9. Contracting Authority  



 
 

 

 

15 January 2016 Page 2 of 2 

c9b_awardnotice_en 

Nessebar Municipality 

10.  Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 laying 

down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing 

external action  

 


